Attorney Docket No. 4121-01800

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dr. Solomon's Software Limited	Name: Networks Associates Technology, Inc.	
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3965 Freedom Circle	
☑ Corporation – United Kingdom	City/State/Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95054	
☐ Other	☐ Individual ☐ Association	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ᠖ No	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	☑ Corporation-Delaware	
7. Notice of conveyioned	□ Other	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	representative designation is attached: Yes SNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No	
Execution Date: January 13, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	☐ Mark if additional numbers attached	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s):		
71. Pracemark Appreciation (vo.(3)	1,927,392 for the mark DR SOLOMON'S	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1	
Kristin Jordan Harkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330 Plano, TX 75024	₩ Withdraw from Deposit Account No. 50-1515	
	Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1515	
	(Attach dopticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Kristin Jordan Harkins Name of Person Signing Kustin Jordan Hurkus Jewury 23 2004 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dr. Solomon's Software Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal offices at Alton House, Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, England, HP 19 8YD is the owner of the following trademark registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DR SOLOMON'S	1,927,392	October 17, 1995

WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and its registration as successor to the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dr. Solomon's Software Limited assigns to Networks Associates Technology, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and to the registration together with any goodwill which may be symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated as of Jan 13, 2004.

Dr. Solomon's Software Limited

Name: Kent H. Roberts

Title: Director

SS2C:/NRPORTBL/PALIBI/SS2/2197285_LDOC

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0036